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The European Champions Team - Pentathlon (TEP) Dieter Haase

Belgium (1959) Netherlands A (1966)

C. van Hassel, R. Vingerhoedt, J. Vervest, H. de Kleine, B. van Nijnatten, J. Doggen,

E. Wafflard, P. Fauconnier H. Scholte, H. Vultink
Belgium (1968) Belgium (1970)

R. Ceulemans, A. Schrauwen, L. Dielis, L. Boulanger, L. Dielis, A. Schrauwen,
L. Corin, J. Vervest E. Wafflard, R. Ceulemans
Belgium (1972) Belgium (1974)

L. Boulanger, L. Dielis, J. van der Stappen, A. Schrauwen, (R. Ceulemans), W. Wesenbeek,
E. Wafflard, A. Schrauwen L. Dielis, L. Boulanger



Netherlands (1976) Netherlands A (1978)

v ¥/
R. van Bracht, P. Vet, L. Havermans, R. van Bracht, L. Havermans, C. van der Smissen,
C. van der Smissen, H. Vultink P. Vet, H. Vultink
Netherlands (1980) Netherlands (1982)

H. Vultink, L. Havermans, C. van der Smissen, C. van der Smissen, P. Vet, R. van Bracht,
J. Arnouts, J. Bongers J. Arnouts, J. Bongers
Germany (1984) Belgium (1989)

T. Wildforster, K. Hose, D. Wirtz, D. Mdller,
W. Zenkner

F. Caudron, P. Stroobants, P. Deraes,
P. Bracke, L. Dielis




Belgium (1991)

A. Schrauwen, W. Wesenbeek, P. Bracke,
L. Dielis, R. Ceulemans

The European Championships Team - Pentathlon (TEP)

Results of the main tournaments
Matchpoints, Gamepoints, Points/Innings, General Team-Average, Best Team-Game

(1989 also Setpoints)
(Averages by coefficient or ,Table Portugaise®)

-) Amersfoort (NL) (24.-28.6.1959) - ,,Tournoi Europeen* Av. by coefficient
1. Belgium (BE) 10:0 39:11 31883/648 42,62 45,68
2. Germany (DE) 4:6 30:20 26289/750 35,05 37,93
3. Netherlands B (NL) 7:3 27:23 29987/794 37,76 41,04
1) Amersfoort (NL) (7.-11.12.1966) Av. by ,Table Portugaise*
1. Netherlands A (NL) 9:1 34:16 110,81 490,41
2. Belgium A (BE) 8:2 29:21 146,00 305,09
3. Germany (DE) 5:5 21:29 58,92 104,82
2) Amersfoort (NL) (13.-17.11.1968) Av. by ,Table Portugaise*
1. Belgium (BE) 10:0 44:6 204,14 280,68
2. Netherlands A (NL) 8:2 38:12 109,92 328,22
3. Spain (ES) 5:5 21:29 73,69 12047
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Amersfoort (NL) (18.-22.11.1970)

Belgium (BE)
Germany (DE)
France (FR)

Amersfoort (NL) (15.-19.11.1972)

Belgium (BE)
Netherlands (NL)
France (FR)

Amersfoort (NL) (30.10.-3.11.1974)

Belgium (BE)
Germany (DE)
Netherlands (NL)

Amersfoort (NL) (4.-7.11.1976)
Netherlands (NL)

Belgium (BE)

Austria (AT)

Amersfoort (NL) (2.-5.11.1978)

Netherlands A (NL)
Germany (DE)
Belgium (BE)

Amersfoort (NL) (8.-9.11.1980)

Netherlands (NL)
Germany (DE)
Belgium (BE)

Amersfoort (NL) (4.-7.11.1982)
Netherlands (NL)

Belgium (BE)

Germany (DE)

Amersfoort (NL) (8.-11.11.1984)

Germany (DE)
Netherlands (NL)
Austria (AT)

10:0
8:2
6:4

10:0
73
7:3

10:0
7:3
6:4

7:3
6:4
6:4

8:2
8:2
8:2

8:2
8:2
6:4

446
36:14
24:26

42:8
35:15
25:25

38:12
25:25
26:24

33:17
34:16
32:18

29:21
31:19
28:22

35:15
33:17
34:16

35:15
34:16
34:16

32:18
36:14
30:20

Av.

Av.

Av.

Av.

Av.

Av.

Av.

Av.

by , Table Portugaise*

271,64 406,76
89,72 140,16
75,97 119,43

by , Table Portugaise*

208,74 497,95
87,95 131,89
56,73 122,49

by , Table Portugaise*

219,47 455,29
86,89 150,73
130,18 213,91

by , Table Portugaise*

90,39 352,88
138,65 318,49
73,57 118,10

by , Table Portugaise*

110,34 178,13
121,22 159,47
113,96 145,34

by , Table Portugaise*

138,95 257,28
120,03 172,80
173,36 301,52

by ,Table Portugaise*

151,90 350,55
163,17 223,60
138,88 176,74

by , Table Portugaise*

133,37 281,59
133,31 181,45
82,97 102,29
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Nykebing (DK) (21.-24.9.1989)

Belgium (BE) 10:0 40:10
Germany (DE) 6:4 30:20
Spain (ES) 6:4 26:24
Amersfoort (NL) (26.-29.9.1991)

Belgium (BE) 8:2
Germany (DE) 8:2
Netherlands A (NL) 6:4

© Copyright by

Av. by ,Table Portugaise®

43:17 85,63 115,15

33:26 73,51 117,38

30:32 44,83 98,92

Av. by ,Table Portugaise®

31:19 137,79 174,36

29:21 89,79 136,13

31:19 112,63 129,95
CONFEDERATION
EUROPEENNE

DE BILLARD



